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Forecast References:

1)

2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)
8)
9

Real Time Ground Observation System for Rainfall (around 260 stations) and Water levels (Around 180 Stations)
under Flood Forecasting Section, DHM

http://hydrology.gov.np/#/river watch

http://hydrology.gov.np/#/rainfall_watch

MFD Rainfall Forecast (6 am)

RIMES Rainfall Forecast

NCMWREF Rainfall Product

24 Hour Rainfall Forecast Today (9am to 9 am)

24 Hour Rainfall Forecast Tomorrow (9am to 9 am)

Flood Forecast-Karnali, Babai and Narayani Basin (HEC-HMS Model)

Flood Forecast —Bagmati, Koshi and West Rapti (MIKE-11, NAM)

Probabilistic Forecast for short lead time in major river system (Based on real time observation)

GLOFAS forecast

Tethys Forecasting Platform (Stream Flow Prediction Tool and HIWAT tool for Nepal (7 days forecast for small

rivers)

10) Regional Flood outlook —Ganges-Brahmaputra Basin
11) South Asia Flash Flood Guidance System (Nepal)
12) Other Global Flood Forecasts

13) Satellite Cloud Picture

14) Etc...
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http://www.hydrology.gov.np/

